

## RIVERSIDE MANAGEMENT AND FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

"HELPING COMMUNITIES SUCCEED"

## Placer Canyon View Candidate Solicitation Notice Board of Directors Election 2.16.23

All eligible members of the Association are invited and encouraged to become candidates for election to the Board of Directors. Members may nominate themselves or other members (with that member's consent).

The Placer Canyon View Annual Membership Meeting will be held on June 11, 2023. There is one seat on the Board that is open for election.

Your written notification to be a candidate (and any Director Election Statements described below) must be received by the Association no later than 5 PM on March 16, 2023. Each eligible member whose written notification is timely received by the Association shall be a candidate. There shall be no nominations from the floor at the Annual Membership Meeting.

Candidates may, but are not required to, submit a Director Election Statement. Director Election Statements may not exceed one side of a single 8 ½ x 11 inch page. All Director Election Statements that are timely received will be reproduced as submitted and will be included with the ballot package which will be mailed to all Placer Canyon View members.

It is each member's responsibility to confirm that his or her written notification of desire to be a candidate was received by the Association.

We look forward to receiving your notification of desire to be a candidate. Our association works only because of owners like you who are willing to volunteer their time and skills on behalf of the entire community.

I Placer Canyon View.	desire to be a candidate for the Board of Directors of
	Member's Signature